Cards with colorful pompoms

Instructions No. 3073
Difficulty: Beginner ¢

Working time: 30 Minutes

DIY cards with a touch of fluffiness!
These cards are a creative way to spread joy and add your personal touch at the same time. Whether for birthdays,
weddings or births - the handmade cards are guaranteed to put a smile on faces.

This is how you design the cards:

The first step is to place your desired silicone stamp on an acrylic block. Dab the stamp into the ink pads and press
it onto the white back of a piece of paper from the Paper"Dots" set.

Cut this to size using the VBS contour cutter. Then cut another Paper, slightly larger. Glue the small piece onto the

larger one using 3-D glue pads . Place this on the card to see where you like it best. Use the pompoms to arrange a
motif of your choice on the remaining space and stick the pompoms onto the card using handicraft glue .

Finally, stick your stamped "banner" onto the card using 3-D glue pads .



Tip: You can draw any motif thinly with a pencil.

Must Have

VBS Pompoms "Basic’
5 \ ©3,99 €

ltem details

Quantity: == + Aggr:[m &Y



https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/vbs-pompoms-basic-a340520/
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/vbs-pompoms-basic-a340520/
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/vbs-pompoms-basic-a340520/

Double cards with envelopes "DIN long’,
50 pieces, White

07,49 €

ltem details

Quantity: = + Aggr:[[O )



https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/double-cards-with-envelopes-din-long-50-pieces-a217134/?vcode=01
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/double-cards-with-envelopes-din-long-50-pieces-a217134/?vcode=01
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/double-cards-with-envelopes-din-long-50-pieces-a49640/
https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/newsletter/

Arficle information:

Article number

20786

537476-01

23026

717090

542708-08

567206-06

542791

71805902

132480

Article name

VBS Pompoms "Basic"

Double cards with envelopes "DIN long", 50 piecesWhite
VBS Silicone stamp "Occasions”

Clear Stamp holder, set of 3

Staz-On Stamp padBlack

3D-Glue pads5 x 5 x 2 mm, 400 pcs.

Stamp cleaner, 56ml

Paper set "Dots", pastel

VBS Contour cutter

Qty


https://www.vbs-hobby.be/en/newsletter/

