

# Cards with colorful pompoms

Instructions No. 3073

Difficulty: Beginner 🍃🍃🍃🍃

Working time: 30 Minutes

DIY cards with a touch of fluffiness!

These cards are a creative way to spread joy and add your personal touch at the same time. Whether for birthdays, weddings or births - the handmade cards are guaranteed to put a smile on faces.



## This is how you design the cards:

The first step is to place your desired silicone stamp on an acrylic block. Dab the stamp into the ink pads and press it onto the white back of a piece of paper from the **Paper"Dots"** set.

Cut this to size using the **VBS contour cutter**. Then cut another Paper, slightly larger. Glue the small piece onto the larger one using 3-D glue pads . Place this on the card to see where you like it best. Use the pompoms to arrange a motif of your choice on the remaining space and stick the pompoms onto the card using handcraft glue .

Finally, stick your stamped "banner" onto the card using 3-D glue pads .

**Tip:** You can draw any motif thinly with a pencil.



## Must Have



### VBS Pompoms "Basic"

● **3,99 €**

[Item details](#)

Quantity:

Add to  
cart



[Double cards with envelopes "DIN long",  
50 pieces, White](#)

● **7,49 €**

[Item details](#)

Quantity:



1



Add to  
cart



## New instructions

Straight to your inbox every week

register now >

## Article information:

Article number	Article name	Qty
20786	VBS Pompoms "Basic"	1
537476-01	Double cards with envelopes "DIN long", 50 piecesWhite	1
23026	VBS Silicone stamp "Occasions"	1
717090	Clear Stamp holder, set of 3	1
542708-08	Staz-On Stamp padBlack	1
567206-06	3D-Glue pads5 x 5 x 2 mm, 400 pcs.	1
27568	VBS Handicraft glue20 ml	1
542791	Stamp cleaner, 56ml	1
71805902	Paper set "Dots", pastel	1
132480	VBS Contour cutter	1